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// initialization of matrix
glMatrixMode( GL_MODELVIEW );
glLoadIdentity();

glTranslatef( 4, 3 );
glRotatef( 30, 0.0, 0.0, 1.0 );
glTranslatef( -4, -3 );

glBegin( GL_TRIANGLES );
// specify object geometry… 

Top-to-bottom: 
transf. of 

coordinate frame 

Bottom-to-top: 
transf. of 

object 



θ



4θ

1θ5θ 3θ

2θ

1θ

2θ

3θ




